Mar-02-07 15:05 From-HOGAN and HARTSON	+2133376701 T-907 P.003/007 F-170
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RE 03-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC 0-2007 ITER Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No.: 23415.003
To the Assistant Commissioner t. 1033	384606 .ial documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tom Muday signed 2/7/07 Brett Stenhouse signed 2/5/07 Zachary Eyman signed 2/6/07 Keith Charvonia signed 2/2/07	OMNIMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC. 8201 South 48 th Street Phoenix, AZ 85044
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	4
3. Nature of conveyance:	•
Other: <u>Correction to correct Assignor's Name: "ZACHARY</u> <u>EYMAN" previously recorded on Reel: 018882, Frame: 0149</u> (Document ID No. 500222337A).	
Execution Date: February 2, 5, 6 and 7, 2007	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/265,559 A. Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Troy M. Schmelzer, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90067	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1314
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and com	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
1 the	
Froy M. Schimekzer	Date: March 1, 2007
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Director of the U.S. Pa	nformation to: nt Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office Box 1450
P.O. 1 03/20/2007 DBYRNE 00000135 501314 29265559 Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
INLA - 076575/000300 - 340294 V1	
	PATENT
	REEL: 019039 FRAME: 0536

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/12/2007 500222337

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Tom Muday			02/07/2007	
Brett Stenhouse	······································		02/05/2007	
Zachary Eymen			02/06/2007	
Keith Charvonia			02/07/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	OMNIMOUNT SY	OMNIMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	8201 South 48th	8201 South 48th Street		
City:	Phoenix			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85044			
PROPERTY NUMBER	/pe	Number		2076550
Application Number: 29265		65559		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Email: tmschmelzer@hhlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Troy M. Schmelzer Address Line 1: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400				
Address Line 1:1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23415.0033				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy M. Schmeizer				
Total Attachments: 2				

source=234150033assg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019039 FRAME: 0538

Mar-02-07 ,	15:07 From-HOGAN and	HARTSON		+2133376701	T-907	P.007/007	F-170
•				Attorney	Docket N	lo. 23415.0	033
			ASSIGNMENT				
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s) Name of Assignee	(1) (2) (3) (4) (9)	Tom MUDAY Brett STENHOUSE Zachary EYMAN Keith CHARVONIA In consideration of the g undersigned, the unders transfer and set over to OmniMount Systems, Inc.	igned agree(s) to assig			
(9) (10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee		Phoenix, AZ	•			
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 8201 South 48 th Street (hereinafter designated as interest in the invention ke	s the Assignee) the entire	worldwide	right, title and	4
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	n (12)	Desktop Mount For Flat F for which the undersigned United States of America corresponding thereto or	has (have) executed an and all patent applicatio	application		the
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on				

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number:

000026021	

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 7 Feb 07	Signature of Tom MUDAY
	Signature of Brett STENHOUSE
Date:6/07	Signature of Zachary EYMAN
Date: 2/2/07	Signature of Keith CHARVONIA
Date:	Signature of Inventor 5
Date:	Signature of Inventor 6

TWLA - 072870/000300 - 329316 v1

RECORDED: 03/02/2007